

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 996 of 2014

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/4076/2006

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 997 of 2014

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4981 of 2006

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 147 of 2015

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11262 of 2004

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2015 In

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 147 of 2015

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11262 of 2004

=====

J.R.K. SEA FOODS PVT. LTD.

Versus

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ CO LTD & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS LILU K BHAYA(1705) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 25/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

There is a sick note of Ms.Lilu Bhaya, the learned counsel for the
respondent No.2. The matters are kept on **01.04.2026**.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

SAHIL S. RANGER