

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 996 of 2014
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/4076/2006
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 997 of 2014
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4981 of 2006
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 147 of 2015
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11262 of 2004
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2015 In R/LETTERS PATENT
APPEAL NO. 147 of 2015
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11262 of 2004

=====

J.R.K. SEA FOODS PVT. LTD.

Versus

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ CO LTD & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS LILU K BHAYA(1705) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 29/07/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)

The service report indicates that advocate notice sent to the appellant pursuant to the order dated 05.12.2025 passed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial) remained unserved as the appellant-company is not found at the given address. No one has come forward to press this appeal for a long time. However, on the request made by learned advocate appearing

for the appellant in the connected appeal, the matters are posted on 05.08.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

R.S. MALEK

(D.N.RAY,J)